9/5/4 09)-06-2006
FORM PTO-1595 RECORI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	03301900al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jichao Sun	Name: <u>MED Institute, Inc.</u>
	Street Address: <u>1400 Cumberland Ave.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? Yes <u>X</u> No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>West Lafayette</u> State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>47906</u>
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: <u>August 21, 2006</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution data of the application is: \mathbf{N}
A. Patent Application No. 11/481,763 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: <u>Richard J. Godlewski</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address:	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Bloomington</u> State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>47402-2269</u> 9/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000003 132528 11481763 I FC:8021 (40.00 DA	8. Deposit account number: <u>13-2528</u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard J. Godlewski	oing information is true and correct and any attached
Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments, and document3

PATENT REEL: 018244 FRAME: 0465

	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313		
Date: August 30, 2006	Kimberly Smith (Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee) Kimberly Smith (Signature of person mailing paper or fee)	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Jichao Sun, residing at 2920 Browning Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906, U.S.A., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MED Institute, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 1400 Cumberland Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "MED", the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "BRANCH VESSEL STENT GRAFT" described in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/697,174 filed on July 7, 2005, and described in U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No.11/481,763 filed on July 6, 2006, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or reexamination thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to MED the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize MED to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from [me/us], any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of MED to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

- Page 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 018244 FRAME: 0466 PA-5783-RFB, Jichao Sun

C

PATENT

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to MED in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as MED may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to MED but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: / Jug. 21, 2006

United States of America

State of Indiana) ss:

County of Tippecanoe)

On this <u>21</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2006, before me personally came Jichao Sun, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 21, 2013

)

PATENT REEL: 018244 FRAME: 0467

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

	Kimberly Smith
	(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)
Date: august 30, 2006	(Signatorie of person mailing paper or fee)
0.	(Signatore of person mailing paper or fee)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of: Jichao Sun

Atty. Docket No.: PA-5783-RFB

Serial No.: 11/481,763

Filed: July 6, 2006

Group Art Unit: 3731

Customer No.: 9896

Examiner: Not Assigned

Title: BRANCH VESSEL STENT GRAFT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR - U.S. PATENT and TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT AND RECORDATION COVER SHEET

SIR:

Enclosed are the following papers relating to the above-identified application:

Copy of Assignment and Agreement (2 Pages) Recordation Cover Sheet (1 Page)

The commissioner is authorized to charge \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 13-2528 for the Assignment recording fee. In the event of improper payment of a required fee, the Commissioner is authorized to charge or to credit Deposit Account No. 13-2528 as required to correct the error.

Serial No. 11/481,763

•

٠

PATENT

Please address all correspondence to:

٠

.

Richard J. Godlewski P.O. Box 2269 Bloomington, IN 47402-2269 812-330-1824

Respectfully,

Date: 1119, 30, 2001

Tuliaid leunho

Attorney for Applicants Richard J. Godlewski Reg. No. 30,056

Customer Number 9896 (812) 330-1824 (phone) (812) 330-9049 (fax)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018244 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 09/05/2006